Home / Solutions / Automated Meter Reading (AMR)
Meter Data Collection
Solution Description
The cost savings, efficiency gains, customer service
improvements and revenue cycle enhancements provided
by automation of the meter reading function are reasons
why many leading utilities of all types and sizes continue to
deploy meter reading technologies—such as drive-by

6
Endpoint Part Number Table
Part Number Configuration Intended Application
VWP-0001-101
VWP-0001-101C*
U.S. Single Register Pit Box
VWP-0001-102
VWP-0001-102C
U.S. Dual Register Pit Box
VWP-0001-103
VWP-0001-103C
Canada Single Register Pit Box
VWP-0001-104
VWP-0001-104C
Canada Dual Register Pit Box
VWP-0001-201
VWP-0001-201C
U.S. Single Register, Remote Remote Mount, Non-Pit.  Requires CFG-0217-303
VWP-0001-202
VWP-0001-202C
U.S. Dual Register, Remote Remote Mount, Non-Pit.  Requires CFG-0217-303
VWP-0001-203
VWP-0001-203C
Canada Single Register, Remote Remote Mount, Non-Pit.  Requires CFG-0217-303
VWP-0001-204
VWP-0001-204C
Canada Dual Register, Remote Remote Mount, Non-Pit.  Requires CFG-0217-303
* Part numbers with a “C” designator indicate factory custom programming.
Microsoft Office
Excel Worksheet
Water ERT Meter Compatibility PUB-0063-002
©Itron Inc. – 10/20/06   Page 6 of 6
Notes:
1 -Itron not compatible with 1 ½” and 2” imperial gallons, US gallons “high speed” and cubic feet “high speed”
 C700 meters with Digital registers.
2 -Compatible with AMCO Digital registers with tamper reed switch.
3 -Badger supplies cable with RTR for remote.
4 -For ECR III AMR SYSTEM register on PMM meter refer to ERT part numbers under Invensys/Sensus.
5 -Compatible with Precision PMM registers with 4 mounting holes that accept Precision’s blue housing reed
 switch assembly with 4 mounting screws.
6 -Neptune’s ProRead register must be programmed with Neptune ProRead Portable Programmer as
 follows:
RF/MIU ID SINGLE
DC: E65N or E49N UC: X
ID: X                      00
DC Signifies “Dial Code” and suggest model E65N registers be programmed with this value (i.e. 6 encoded wheels
with the resolution of last encoded wheel being 0 or 5). Suggest E49N registers be programmed with this value (i.e.
4 encoded wheels with the resolution of last encoded wheel being 0 through 9).
Overview
60 Series Water Endpoint
The 60 Series Water Endpoint is the newest addition to Itron’s portfolio of advanced water metering devices and is
compatible with encoded (60W) and pulse-generating (60WP) registers from industry-leading water meter